
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Note from the Head Teacher 
 
 
Dear Parent/Carers, 
We are fully back into the swing of things with lots going on in school. We have lots of afterschool 
clubs on, older children are visiting Bellshill Academy as part of a transition programme, whole 
school focus weeks such as Scottish week and now Safer Internet Day which we are recognising 
today. See below for links to advice for helping keep our children safe. 
We are very much looking forward to our school fundraising Dance-a-thon on Thursday 20th Feb 
with money raised going towards subsidising the school trips and other school activities. The 
children can wear their sports clothes, in their House colours if they wish, but please remember no 
football clothing and please do not go to any extra expense! 
It has been super to see the children sharing their learning in assemblies recently, showing 
increasing confidence and willingness to speak in front of other children. It is not easy, but they 
are doing really well! I hope you enjoy looking at our posts on ‘X’ to see what the children are 
doing across the weeks in school. 😊  
 
I hope you have a lovely few days’ holiday next week. 
 
Mrs Suzanne Brown 
Acting Head Teacher 

Follow us on  
@Noble_p_s to access  
our weekly ‘what’s on’. 

Also posted on our website. 

 



 

 
February: Right of the Month 
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Safer Internet Day: Tuesday 11th February 2025 
Tuesday 11th February is Safer Internet Day.  

Classes will be reminded about ways to keep safe 

online. To learn more about internet safety, visit the 

website below: 

https://www.thinkuknow.co.uk/parents/  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
School Meals  
 
All children in P1 - P5 are entitled to free school meals. All P6 and 
P7 children must pay for lunch unless 
they are entitled.  Please ensure your 
child has sufficient funds on their 
iPay account. If you think you may be 
entitled to free school meals or 
Clothing Grant, you can apply through Free School Meals and 

Clothing Grant Application | North Lanarkshire Council.  

https://www.thinkuknow.co.uk/parents/
https://www.northlanarkshire.gov.uk/form/free-school-meals-and-clothing-g
https://www.northlanarkshire.gov.uk/form/free-school-meals-and-clothing-g


 
Families who are maybe finding things difficult financially can also 
seek advice from The Tackling Poverty Team 01698332551 or by 
emailing tpteam@northlan.gov.uk . 
 

 
 
 

After School Clubs at Noble Primary 
 
Day Club Organised by Dates 

Monday P7 Dance Active Schools 

 

27th January 3rd, 10th, 24th 

February 3rd, 10th March 

Tuesday P6 & P7 Netball Mrs Mitchell 28th January 4th, 11th, 25th 

February 4th, 11th March 

Wednesday P4 & P5 Basketball Active Schools 

 

29th January 5th, 12th, 26th 

February 5th, 12th March 

Wednesday P7 & P3 Bracelet Making Miss Irfan 26th February 5th, 12th, 19th 

March 

Thursday P3 Fundamentals Active Schools 

 

30th January 6th, 13th, 20th 

27th February 6th, 13th 

March 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

mailto:tpteam@northlan.gov.uk


 
Approved school term dates 2025/2026 
August 

• Tuesday 12 August 2025 (Return date for teachers & in-service day)  

• Wednesday 13 August 2025 (In-service day)  

• Thursday 14 August 2025 (Return date for pupils)  

September 

• Friday 26 September and Monday 29 September 2025 (September weekend holiday) 

October 

• Monday 13 to Friday 17 October 2025 (October week) 

November 

• Monday 17 November 2025 (In-service day) 

December - Christmas and New Year 

• Schools close at 2:30pm on Thursday 18 December 2025  

• Friday 19 December 2025 - Friday 2 January 2026 (Christmas holidays)  

January 

• Schools return on Monday 5 January 2026 

February midterm break 

• Monday 16 February 2026 

• Tuesday 17 February 2026 

• Wednesday 18 February 2026 (In-service day) 

 



April - Spring holiday (Easter) 

• Schools close at 2:30pm on Thursday 2 April 2026 

• Friday 3 April - Friday 17 April 2026 (Spring break) 

• Schools return on Monday 20 April 2026 

May 

• Monday 4 May 2026 (May holiday) 

• Thursday 7 May 2026 (In-service day to coincide with Scottish Parliamentary 

election, but may be subject to change) 

• Friday 22 May 2026 and Monday 25 May 2026 (May weekend) 

June 

• Schools close at 1pm on Friday 26 June 2026 

 
 

Allergies 
Please remember we are a nut free school. 
Remember to check the packaging on your child’s 
snacks and lunches to make sure they do not 
contain any kind of nuts.  
 
 

World Book Day Thursday 6th March 
Our Rights Group are planning activities for World Book Day. We 

will keep you posted on our plans       
 
 
 
 
 

https://commons.wikimedia.org/wiki/File:Peanuts_(1).jpg
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-sa/3.0/
https://karavansara.live/2020/03/05/world-book-day-book-haul/
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc-nd/3.0/


 

School Calendar 
 

Please note, dates and times are subject to change. 
 

Calendar of Events 2025 

Event Date(s) Time 

Safer Internet Day Tuesday 11th February  

February Break Monday 17th and Tuesday 18th 

February 

School Closed 

In-Service Wednesday 19th February School closed to pupils 

Sponsored Dance-a-thon Thursday 20th February (House colours if wanted) 

P7 Future Friday Event at 

Bellshill Academy (TBC) 

Friday 21st February PM 

Fairtrade Fortnight Monday 3rd March – Friday 14th 

March 

 

Parent Council Meeting Monday 3rd March 6.00pm 

World Book Day Thursday 6th March  
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